
McMurry (7-13, 5-9 SCAC) -vs- Concordia (Texas) (12-6, 9-5 SCAC)
3/14/2026 at Austin, Texas (Gardner-Boggs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaxson Frazier (2-0)
Loss: Braydon Durst (1-3)
Save: Chase North (2)
HBP: Jaxson Frazier
PB: None
 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 171   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
McMurry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1
Concordia (Texas) 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 2 X 9 14 2

McMurry 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tatum Black lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Beckham Paul cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Collin Bruning 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Scout Smith dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Lynch ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dru Ohmstede 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kia'i Sylvester ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tanner Hollis c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Jeremiah Enriquez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Buske rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Braydon Durst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hagen Tate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Prasse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeren Pena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 0 1 5 5

2B: Collin Bruning (1)
SH: Jeremiah Enriquez (1)
CS: Collin Bruning (1)
HBP: Dru Ohmstede (2)
E: Braydon Durst (1)
DP: 1

Concordia (Texas) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kolten McDaniel cf 3 4 2 0 2 0 0
Louis Alonzo dh 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
Kalen Clark 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Landon Hyle rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Jett Warner 3b 3 0 1 3 0 0 3
Hunter Smith lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Samuel Ortiz 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Logan Smith ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Carson Riley c 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jaxson Frazier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase North p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 14 9 3 4 7

2B: Louis Alonzo (1); Landon Hyle (1); Logan Smith (1)
SH: Kalen Clark (1); Landon Hyle (1); Logan Smith (1)
SF: Jett Warner (1)
SB: Kolten McDaniel (1); Samuel Ortiz (1); Logan Smith (1); Carson
Riley (1)
CS: Hunter Smith (1)
E: Kolten McDaniel (1); Logan Smith (1)

McMurry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braydon Durst (L, 1-3) 5.1 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 22 25 9 4 84
Hagen Tate 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Cole Prasse 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 0 2 25
Jeren Pena 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 17
Totals 14 9 9 3 4 1 0 0 0 33 40 10 8 132

Concordia (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaxson Frazier (W, 2-0) 5.2 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 20 23 8 7 87
Chase North (S, 2) 3.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 4 49
Totals 4 1 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 30 34 10 11 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

McMurry - Top of 1st MCM CTX
Tatum Black grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Beckham Paul flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Collin Bruning grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 1st MCM CTX
Kolten McDaniel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Louis Alonzo singled to pitcher (1-0 B); Kolten McDaniel advanced to second. 0 0
Kalen Clark out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Louis Alonzo advanced to second; Kolten McDaniel
advanced to third. 0 0
Landon Hyle grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Louis Alonzo advanced to third; Kolten McDaniel scored. 0 1
Jett Warner flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 0 1

McMurry - Top of 2nd MCM CTX
Scout Smith grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Dru Ohmstede flied out to cf (0-2 KKFFF). 0 1
Kia'i Sylvester struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 1

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 2nd MCM CTX
Hunter Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Samuel Ortiz struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1
Logan Smith lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 1

McMurry - Top of 3rd MCM CTX
Tanner Hollis singled up the middle (0-1 S). 0 1
Jeremiah Enriquez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tanner Hollis advanced to second. 0 1
Kaden Buske grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBKB). 0 1
Tatum Black flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 3rd MCM CTX
Carson Riley grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 1
Kolten McDaniel singled to left center (2-2 KBFB). 0 1
Louis Alonzo reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Kolten McDaniel advanced to second. 0 1
Kalen Clark singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Louis Alonzo advanced to second; Kolten McDaniel
scored. 0 2
Landon Hyle flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Jett Warner flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2

McMurry - Top of 4th MCM CTX
Beckham Paul flied out to cf (1-2 BKKFF). 0 2
Collin Bruning grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Scout Smith flied out to rf (3-2 SBBBS). 0 2

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 4th MCM CTX
Hunter Smith grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBF). 0 2
Samuel Ortiz lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Logan Smith doubled to left center (1-2 KBFF). 0 2
Logan Smith stole third. 0 2
Carson Riley struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McMurry - Top of 5th MCM CTX
Dru Ohmstede hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 0 2
Kia'i Sylvester singled to right field (3-2 SBFFBBF); Dru Ohmstede advanced to second. 0 2
Tanner Hollis popped up to p, bunt (1-1 FB). 0 2
Jeremiah Enriquez grounded out to ss (0-2 KS); Kia'i Sylvester advanced to second; Dru Ohmstede
advanced to third. 0 2
Kaden Buske lined out to 3b (2-2 BSFB). 0 2

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 5th MCM CTX
Kolten McDaniel flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Louis Alonzo flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Kalen Clark struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 2

McMurry - Top of 6th MCM CTX
Tatum Black struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 2
Beckham Paul singled to third base (0-0). 0 2
Collin Bruning doubled to right center (3-2 BKBBSFF); Beckham Paul advanced to third, scored on an error
by ss, unearned. 1 2
Scout Smith popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 1 2
Dru Ohmstede hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 2
Chase North to p for Jaxson Frazier. 1 2
Collin Bruning out at third c to ss to c, caught stealing. 1 2

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 6th MCM CTX
Landon Hyle doubled to left center (0-0). 1 2
Landon Hyle advanced to third on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Jett Warner flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 SF); Landon Hyle scored. 1 3
Hunter Smith singled up the middle (2-2 FBFBF). 1 3
Samuel Ortiz singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 SB); Hunter Smith advanced to
third. 1 3
Hagen Tate to p for Braydon Durst. 1 3
Samuel Ortiz stole third; Hunter Smith out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 1 3
Logan Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 1 3

McMurry - Top of 7th MCM CTX
Kia'i Sylvester flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 3
Tanner Hollis walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Jeremiah Enriquez flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 1 3
Kaden Buske struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 1 3

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 7th MCM CTX
Cole Prasse to p for Hagen Tate. 1 3
Carson Riley singled to center field (3-2 BBKSB). 1 3
Carson Riley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Kolten McDaniel walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 3
Kolten McDaniel stole second; Carson Riley stole third. 1 3
Louis Alonzo doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Kolten McDaniel scored; Carson Riley scored. 1 5
Kalen Clark walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
Landon Hyle out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kalen Clark advanced to second; Louis Alonzo advanced
to third. 1 5
Jett Warner singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Kalen Clark scored; Louis Alonzo scored. 1 7
Hunter Smith grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Jett Warner out on the play. 1 7

McMurry - Top of 8th MCM CTX



Tatum Black grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFBSBF). 1 7
Beckham Paul struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 7
Collin Bruning grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 8th MCM CTX
Jeren Pena to p for Cole Prasse. 1 7
Samuel Ortiz singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 7
Logan Smith grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Samuel Ortiz advanced to second. 1 7
Carson Riley grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Kolten McDaniel singled to catcher (0-1 K); Samuel Ortiz advanced to third. 1 7
Louis Alonzo singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Kolten McDaniel advanced to second; Samuel Ortiz scored. 1 8
Kalen Clark singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KKB); Louis Alonzo advanced to second; Kolten McDaniel
scored. 1 9
Landon Hyle flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 9

McMurry - Top of 9th MCM CTX
Chase Lynch pinch hit for Scout Smith. 1 9
Chase Lynch grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 1 9
Dru Ohmstede grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 1 9
Kia'i Sylvester reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second (0-0). 1 9
Tanner Hollis struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 1 9

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 9th MCM CTX


